





ICICI PRUDENTIAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Regd. Office: 47/5, Upper Park, Marolli Nagar, Mumbai-400028

Publicly available under the provisions of Section 197(1)(b) of the Companies Act, 2013. For more information, please refer to the website www.iciciprudentia.com

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2018	Quarter ended 31.03.2017	Year ended 31.03.2018	Year ended 31.03.2017
Total Income from operations (net)	143.76	24.61	70.76	329.29
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	80.71	2.68	14.27	123.37
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	9.91	2.49	14.27	4.95
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	9.90	1.98	7.41	17.92
Equity Share Capital	33,336	33,336	33,336	33,336
Reserves including Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			82.81	75.44
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Basic and diluted) (continued and discontinued operations)	0.29	0.07	0.22	0.29

The above financial results for the quarter and year ended March, 2018 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 30, 2018.

The above results have been reviewed and considered by Audit Committee in their meeting and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 30, 2018.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Harish Chand Jain  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00194291

RAJASTHAN TUBE MANUFACTURING COMPANY LTD.

Regd. Off: 20, Bala Industrial Area, Jaipur, Rajasthan, India. Regd. Office: 20, Bala Industrial Area, Jaipur, Rajasthan, India. Regd. Office: 20, Bala Industrial Area, Jaipur, Rajasthan, India.

Publicly available under the provisions of Section 197(1)(b) of the Companies Act, 2013. For more information, please refer to the website www.rtmco.com

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2018	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017
1	Total Income from Operations	1956	1705.06	7948	6956
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	27.16	-196.80	65.56	37.95
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	-4.46	-142.32	37.95	37.95
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-4.46	-142.32	37.95	37.95
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/-)	449.89	449.89	449.89	449.89
6	Earnings Per Share -	-0.1	-3.15	0.84	0.84
7	Basic	-0.1	-3.15	0.84	0.84
8	Diluted	-0.1	-3.15	0.84	0.84

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.sebiindia.com) and on the website of the company (www.rtmco.com).

For and on behalf of the Board  
Harish Chand Jain  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00194291

VIVIMED LABS LIMITED

CIN: L02411KA1988PLC009465

Regd. Office: PLOT NO. 78-A, KOLHAR INDUSTRIAL AREA, BIDAR, KARNATAKA, INDIA - 585403

Publicly available under the provisions of Section 197(1)(b) of the Companies Act, 2013. For more information, please refer to the website www.vivimedlabs.com

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2018	31.12.2017	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017
1	Total Income from operations (net)	2884.81	3026.93	4390.05	11952.69	14699.99
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	89.10	211.36	1099.85	760.89	2139.76
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	89.10	211.36	1099.85	760.89	2139.76
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	165.04	165.04	162.03	165.05	162.03
5	Equity Share Capital (of Rs. 2/- each)	1.08	2.56	12.96	9.22	25.93
6	Basic	1.07	2.53	12.81	9.11	25.62
7	Diluted	1.08	2.56	12.96	9.22	25.93
8	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 2/- each)	1.07	2.53	12.81	9.11	25.62
9	Basic	1.08	2.56	12.96	9.22	25.93
10	Diluted	1.07	2.53	12.81	9.11	25.62

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Results for quarter & year ended on 31.03.2018, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said quarter/year Financial results are available on the website of the company i.e., www.vivimedlabs.com and also available on the website of the company i.e., www.vivimedlabs.com.

2. The above results has been reviewed and considered by Audit Committee in their meeting and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30<sup>th</sup> May, 2018.

By Order of the Board  
For Vivimed Labs Limited  
Sd/-  
Santosh Varalav  
Managing Director

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 30-05-2018

RAMGOPAL POLYTEX LIMITED

CIN: L1710MH1961PLC024145

Regd. Office: Greenex Clearing House, B-1, 2 & 3, Gosai Compound, Rahatnagar, Shivajinagar, Thane - 421302. Tel: 022-22864838. Fax: 022-22861085

Publicly available under the provisions of Section 197(1)(b) of the Companies Act, 2013. For more information, please refer to the website www.ramgopalpolytex.com

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31/03/2018	31/03/2017	31/03/2018	31/03/2017
1	Total Income from Operations	68.88	174.58	422.93	422.93
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	4.45	13.10	(43.59)	(170.24)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	4.45	13.10	(43.59)	(170.24)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	4.45	10.26	(43.59)	(173.84)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	12.13	85.23	(36.58)	(99.59)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,439.83	1,439.63	1,439.63	1,439.63
7	Other Equity	-	-	389.09	424.67
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Basic and diluted) (continued and discontinued operations)	0.03	0.07	(0.30)	(1.20)

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31/03/2018 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.sebiindia.com and on the website of the company www.ramgopalpolytex.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Ramgopal Polytex Limited  
Sd/-  
Chairman & Managing Director (DIN: 00913405)

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 30<sup>th</sup> May, 2018

ICICI PRUDENTIAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

CIN: L66610MH2002PLC12787

Regd. Office: 100B, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai-400 025, India. Tel: 022-40391400. Fax: 022-24376638

Investor@iciciprudentia.com, www.iciciprudentia.com

NOTICE OF 18<sup>th</sup> ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING, ENDING INFORMATION AND BOOK CLOSURE DATES

NOTICE is hereby given that:

1. The 18<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Members of ICICI Prudential Life Insurance Company Limited (the Company) will be held on Tuesday, June 26, 2018 at 3.30 p.m. IST at the Smt. Sarojini Kulkarni Auditorium, 252, Shivajy Park, Dadar (West), Mumbai - 400028 to transact the Ordinary and Special Business, as set out in the Notice for the AGM.

2. The Notice of the 18<sup>th</sup> AGM and Annual Report of the Company has been sent in electronic mode to all the Members whose email IDs are registered with the Company (Depository Participants). For members who have not registered their email IDs, physical copy of the Annual Report FY2018, along with relevant documents are being sent at their registered address through permitted mode. The Notice and the Annual Report are also available on the Company's website at www.iciciprudentia.com and on the website of Karvy Computershare Private Limited (Karvy), the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company at https://www.karvy.com.

3. The dispatch of the Notice of AGM along with the Annual Report has been completed on May 31, 2018.

4. Pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the terms of business to be transacted at the 18<sup>th</sup> AGM may be transacted through electronic means. The Members holding shares both in physical and in electronic form can avail the facility to cast their vote on the resolutions proposed to be passed at the AGM, by electronic means, either through:

- Remote voting: The facility of casting vote by a Member using an electronic voting system from a place other than a venue of the AGM.
- Electronic voting: Voting through a tablet/computer at the AGM venue.

5. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled for e-voting after 5.00 p.m. on June 25, 2018.

6. The remote e-voting period commences on Saturday, June 23, 2018 at 9:00 a.m. IST and ends on Monday, June 25, 2018 at 5:00 p.m. IST. During this period, Members of the Company holding shares in physical or dematerialised form on the cut-off date of June 19, 2018 may cast their vote electronically.

7. In case a person has become the Member of the Company after the dispatch of AGM Notice but on or before the cut-off date i.e. June 19, 2018, he/she may write to Karvy or email ID: investor@karvy.com or to Ms. Sindhu Salamat, Deputy Managing Director, Karvy Computershare Private Limited, Karvy Tower, Plot 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - 500 032, requesting for the User ID and Password.

8. Members are requested to note that:

- The remote e-voting module shall be disabled for e-voting after 5.00 p.m. on June 25, 2018.
- Once the vote is cast on a resolution, the Member shall not be allowed to change it subsequently.
- Facility for electronic voting will be made available to the Members at the AGM venue.
- The Members who have cast their vote by remote e-voting prior to the AGM may also attend the AGM but shall not be entitled to vote again at the AGM.
- A person whose name is recorded in the Register of Members or in the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on the cut-off date i.e. June 19, 2018 may only be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting as well as voting at the AGM.

9. The procedure for e-voting is available in the Notice of AGM. In case of any query pertaining to remote e-voting, please visit Help & Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) section of https://www.karvy.com or by writing to Karvy at the address mentioned at point 6 above or call toll free - 1-800-3454-001. Alternatively, Members may also write to Ms. Vyoma Manak, Company Secretary at the email ID: investor@iciciprudentia.com or Tel: 022-40391600.

Book Closure

Pursuant to the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from June 20, 2018 to June 26, 2018 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of determining the eligibility to receive dividend.

Payment of dividend on equity shares, if approved, at the ensuing AGM would be paid to those Members who hold shares:

- i. In dematerialised mode, based on the beneficial ownership details to be received from National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) and Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) as on the close of business on June 19, 2018.
- ii. In physical mode, if their names appear in the Company's Register of Members at the close of business hours on June 26, 2018 after giving effect to all valid transfers in physical form lodged on or before June 19, 2018.

For ICICI Prudential Life Insurance Company Limited  
Vyoma Manak  
Company Secretary  
ACS 20384

S CHAND AND COMPANY LIMITED

Registered Office: Ravindra Maranik, Ram Nagar, New Delhi-110055, India  
Corporate Office: A-27, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, New Delhi-110044, India  
Email: investor@schandgroup.com, Website: www.schandgroup.com  
Phone: +91 11 49731800 Fax: +91 11 49731801 CIN: L22219DL19P00LCO05400

Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended Mar 31, 2018 and Consolidated Financial Results for the Year ended Mar 31, 2018 (Rs. in millions)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
1	Revenue from operations	2,511.46	2,057.84	3,439.90	7,944.45
2	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax	1,161.60	897.27	789.70	437.72
3	Profit/(loss) before tax	1,161.60	897.27	789.70	437.72
4	Profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax)	746.20	576.80	507.59	272.21
5	Total comprehensive income for the period/year (comprising profit/(loss) and other comprehensive income for the period/year)	746.20	576.80	507.59	272.21
6	Equity Share Capital	174.88	149.22	174.88	149.22
7	Reserves and surplus (excluding Revaluation Reserve) of the previous year	-	8,425.36	4,870.75	9,822.42
8	Earnings/(Loss) per share (in ₹)	21.74	19.35	14.76	9.12
9	Basic	21.74	19.35	14.76	9.12
10	Diluted	21.70	19.29	14.72	9.10

The above is an extract of detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.schandgroup.com and on the website of Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (www.nseindia.com).

2. The consolidated financial results for the year ended March 31, 2018 and the standalone financial results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2018 were approved by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 30, 2018.

3. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The Company adopted Ind AS from April 1, 2016, and accordingly, these financial results (including for all the periods presented in accordance with Ind AS 101 - First time adoption of Indian Accounting Standards) have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued there under and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

4. The details of utilization of IPO proceeds - ₹ 3,042.81 million (net of IPO related expenses) are as follows:

Particulars	As per prospectus (Net of IPO related expenses)	Utilised up to March 31, 2018	Unutilised amount as at March 31, 2018
Pre-payment of term loans availed by the Company and its subsidiaries	2,550.00	2,550.00	-
General corporate purposes	492.81	373.22	119.59
Total	3,042.81	2,923.22	119.59

5. The Board of Directors, at their meeting held on May 30, 2018 recommended a final dividend of ₹1.50 per share on outstanding number of shares at record date subject to the approval of the shareholders.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
S Chand and Company Limited  
Himanshu Gupta  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00054015

Date: May 30, 2018  
Place: New Delhi

Ind-Swift Ltd.

Regd. Off: 781, Industrial Area, Phase-III, Chandigarh-160092. Ph: 0172-2638781/4680800  
Fax: 0172-2652242/2655406. Email: corporate@indswift.com. Website: www.indswift.com  
CIN: L24230CH1986PLC006897

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/YEAR ENDED MARCH 2018 (Rs. in Lacs)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
1	TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	789.15	7758.31	7303.97	28073.36
2	NET PROFIT/LOSS FOR THE PERIOD (BEFORE TAX, EXCEPTIONAL AND/OR EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS)	-496.55	-149.47	-4472.15	-10376.88
3	NET PROFIT/LOSS FOR THE PERIOD BEFORE TAX (AFTER EXCEPTIONAL AND/OR EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS)	-1057.70	-1399.47	-8336.49	-5337.72
4	NET PROFIT/LOSS FOR THE PERIOD AFTER TAX (AFTER EXCEPTIONAL AND/OR EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS)	-1132.76	-1399.47	-8425.84	-5412.78
5	TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD (COMPRISING PROFIT/LOSS FOR THE PERIOD (AFTER TAX) AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (AFTER TAX))	-1131.85	-1399.47	-8547.87	-5411.67
6	PAID UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL Rs. 2/-	1083.29	1083.29	1083.29	1083.29
7	RESERVE EXCLUDING REVALUATION RESERVE AS SHOWN IN BALANCE SHEET OF PREVIOUS YEAR	-	-	60019.86	-3694.15
8	EARNING PER SHARE Rs. 2/- EACH (FOR CONTINUING AND DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS)	-2.09	-2.58	-15.78	-9.99
9	BASIC	-2.09	-2.58	-15.78	-9.99
10	DILUTED	-2.09	-2.58	-15.78	-9.99

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and www.nseindia.com and company's website (www.indswift.com).

2. The Company has first time adopted Ind-AS with effect from 1<sup>st</sup> April 2017. The unaudited financial results have been prepared by the company in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 (Ind-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies act 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

3. Reconciliation of Net Profit/Loss for the quarter/year ended Mar 31, 2017 under Ind-AS (Previous GAAP) and Ind AS as under:

Quarter ended Mar. 17	Year ended Mar. 17
(Rs. in Lacs)	(Rs. in Lacs)
Net Profit/Loss for the quarter as per Previous GAAP	36380.83
Previous Year Expenses Adjustment through Profit & Loss	31.84
Net Profit/Loss for the quarter as per Ind AS	36412.67
Share in net profit/(loss) of equity accounted investee	122.03
Adjustment of other expenses in other comprehensive income	-847.87
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	36547.78

For Ind-Swift Limited  
Sd/-  
(S.R. Mehta)  
CHAIRMAN

Place: Chandigarh  
Date: 30.05.18

Ramky Infrastructure Limited

Registered Office: Ramky Infrastructure, 15th Floor, Plot No. 159/2 & 3, Gachibowli, Hyderabad-500 032, TS, India  
Email: investor@ramky.com, Website: www.ramkyinfrastructure.com, DIN: L24110TE1965PLC019735

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> MARCH, 2018 (Rupees in millions, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	604.86	3,677.86	8,049.45	17,710.56
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	905.76	9.12	1,142.59	1,029.65
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	585.27	8.66	861.09	649.51
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	585.25	11.17	856.63	655.63
5	Equity Share Capital	571.58	571.98	571.98	571.98
6	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	3,200.56	2,241.94
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	10.23	0.15	15.05	11.38
8	Basic	10.23	0.15	15.05	11.38
9	Diluted	10.10	0.15	15.06	11.10

The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on May 30, 2018.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Year End Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

3. The full format of the Quarterly / Year and Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website namely: BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com), and on the Company's website: www.ramkyinfrastructure.com

By Order of the Board  
For Ramky Infrastructure Limited  
Sd/-  
Y R Nagaraja  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00069610

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 30.05.2018